IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 25.0098U
Status: Current

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 25.0098U                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Human Machine Interface
PFX GP 6 3 00 T A D #
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
(a) Brand Name
 PFX – Pro-face
(b) Model Name
 GM - Display Module
(c) Series Name
 6 – 6000 Series
(d) Display size
 3 – 5 inch
 4 – 7 inch
 5 – 10 inch
(e) Type
 00 – Standard
(f) LCD Type
 T – 4:3 TFT
(g) Touch Panel Type
          A – Analog touch
          M – Matrix touch
(h) Power supply
          D – DC
(i) Any product color and/or coating on printing wiring boards
 # – Any letter(s) and/or number(s) except for “B”, “C” or Blank
 B – Black bezel model
 C – Coating model
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 25.0098U                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
 PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Cat. No./Model Input
Volt Wattage
DC models
PFXGP6300TAD# 24 Vdc (SELV and LIM) (#1) 9.3 W
PFXGP6400TAD# 24 Vdc (SELV and LIM) (#1) 9.6 W